# OP \$40.00 5299922

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM582331 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the "Entity Type" of the receiving party/Assignee previously recorded on Reel 006528 Frame 0014. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "Entity Type" of the receiving party/Assignee should be corrected to "Corporation: Delaware".

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED |          | 12/21/2018     | limited company: CYPRUS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BTL Industries, Inc.  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 362 Elm Street        |  |
| City:           | Marlborough           |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 01752                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 5299922 | NEOSCULPTING |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5187086044

**Email:** dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan D. Artis

Address Line 1:Glenhardie Corporate CenterAddress Line 2:1285 Drummers Lane, Suite 202Address Line 4:Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Ryan D. ArtisSIGNATURE:/Ryan D. Artis/DATE SIGNED:06/22/2020

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=20\_04\_28\_EMSELLA-HIFEM-NEOSCULPTING-TM Assignment\_rectification\_both#page1.tif source=20\_04\_28\_EMSELLA-HIFEM-NEOSCULPTING-TM Assignment\_rectification\_both#page2.tif source=20\_04\_28\_EMSELLA-HIFEM-NEOSCULPTING-TM Assignment\_rectification\_both#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0551 source=assignment-tm-6528-0014 (original with coversheet)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6528-0014 (original with coversheet)#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-6528-0014 (original with coversheet)#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-6528-0014 (original with coversheet)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0552

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED, a limited company of Cyprus, having an address of Office C, Kennedy 64, Nicosia CYPRUS 1076 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the marks (the "Marks") listed below in connection with the listed goods and/or services:

| <u>Mark</u> | Filing Date        | Serial No. |
|-------------|--------------------|------------|
| HIFEM       | September 27, 2017 | 87/625,155 |

## Goods/Services

(Class 010) Medical and aesthetic apparatus and instruments, in particular non-invasive medical and surgical apparatus and instruments generating electrical, magnetic, electromagnetic, mechanical or thermal therapeutic energy used to stimulate gynecological and urological muscles and to increase strength and physical performance of gynecological and urological muscles for health, medical, and aesthetic purposes; medical and surgical apparatus and instruments for use in medical, surgical and aesthetic medicine procedures, namely, body shaping, fat removal, circumference reduction of waist, leg, arm, chest, neck, back, buttock, thigh, breast, saddlebags, and abdomen, tightening of skin, cellulite reduction, skin rejuvenation, wrinkle reduction, scar reduction, reduction of stretch marks; electric stimulation and magnetic stimulation apparatus for physical therapy purposes for the treatment of nerve and muscle pain and elimination of muscular spasms; gynecological and urological medical and surgical apparatus and instruments for examining and treating reproductive organs, bladder, rectum; body rehabilitation apparatus for medical purposes; beds specially made for medical purposes

(Class 044) Health care services

| IVERE BY SEE ENERGY SE |             |
|--|-------------|
| EMSELLA September 27, 2017 87/625,167  | *********** |

### Goods/Services

(Class 910) Medical and aesthetic apparatus and instruments, in particular non-invasive medical, aesthetic and surgical apparatus and instruments generating electrical, magnetic, electromagnetic, mechanical or thermal therapeutic energy used to stimulate gynecological and prological muscles and to increase strength and physical performance of gynecological and urological muscles for health, medical, and aesthetic purposes; medical, aesthetic and surgical apparatus and instruments for use in medical, surgical and aesthetic medicine procedures, namely, body shaping, fut removal, circumference reduction of waist, leg, arm, chest, neck, back, buttock, thigh, breast, saddlebacs, and abdomen, tightening of skin, callulite reduction, skin rejuvenation, wrinkle reduction, scar reduction, reduction of stretchmarks; Massage apparatus for use in lymphatic drainage and to increase circulation of body fluids; electric stimulation and magnetic stimulation apparatus for physical therapy purposes for the treatment of nerve and muscle pain and elimination of muscular spasms; gynecological and urological medical, sesthetic and surgical apparatus and instruments for examining and treating reproductive organs, bladder, rectum; Body rehabilitation apparatus for medical purposes; Physical therapy equipment, namely, medical ultrasound apparatus, electrotherapy devices for providing transcutaneous electrical nerve stimulation, laser therapy stimulators, magnet therapy stimulators, high-frequency heat therapy apparatus. microwave therapy apparatus, traction therapy apparatus for medical purposes, shockwave therapy apparatus, electromagnetic therapy apparatus, hydrotherapy apparatus, and heat therapy apparatus; Physiotherapy and rehabilitation equipment, namely, medical ultrasound apparatus, electrotherapy devices for providing transcutaneous electrical nerve stimulation, laser therapy stimulators, magnet therapy stimulators, high-frequency heat therapy apparatus, microwave therapy apparatus, traction therapy apparatus for medical purposes, shockwave therapy apparatus, electromagnetic therapy apparatus, hydrotherapy apparatus, and heat therapy apparatus; beds specially made for medical purposes; Contraceptive apparatus; Artificial limbs; Suture materials; all the aforementioned goods not in connection with cardiologic and cardiovascular treatment apparatus, including body fluid movement pumps, enablers or enhancers of any

(Class 044) Health care services, namely, health assessment services, treatment of patients with gynecological disorders, peivic area disorders, bladder disorders and incontinence; Gynecological services; Rental of medical apparatus and equipment; Cosmetic and plastic surgery; Beauty salon services; Liposuction; medical services, namely, removal of body cellulite

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0553

### Mark NEOSCULPTING

# Registration Date October 3, 2017

Registration No. 5,299,922

### Goods/Services

(Class 010) Medical and veterinary apparatus and instruments, in particular apparatus and instruments for the treatment of cellulite, apparatus and instruments for body toning and body shaping, and apparatus for the removal of fat, circumference reduction, tightening of skin, reduction of wrinkles, treatment of pigmentation spots; Massage apparatus; Medical and veterinary apparatus and instruments for aesthetic skin treatment procedures; Medical and veterinary apparatus generating electromagnetic, magnetic, electrical, mechanical or thermal energy for use in skin treatment procedures; none of the aforementioned being dental, orthodontic or gnathal goods

(Class 044) Cosmetic treatment in the nature of cosmetic skin care services; Cosmetic body care services; Beauty care for the body, skin, hair; Application of cosmetics and cosmetic apparatus in the nature of special effects makeup to the body; none of the aforementioned being in the dental, orthodontic or gnathal fields

WHEREAS, Assignor has Applications pending (the "Applications") listed above by serial number for the marks HIFEM and EMSELLA on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for and has been granted a registration (the "Registration") listed above by registration number ("Registration No.") for the mark NEOSCULPTING on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services; and

WHEREAS, BTL Industries, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having an address of 362 Elm Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts, USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the Applications and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the Applications and the Registration.

| By (sign         | );   |
|------------------|--|
| Name<br>(print): | TINKE  |
| Title:           | 10 Jol   |
|                  | BTL Industries, Inc.                           |
| Dated            | <u> Bu 11                                 </u> |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0554 By (sign):

Name (print): VIOLARIS PETROS

Title: DIRECTOR

BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Dated 23 12 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0555

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM506286

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED |          | 12/21/2018     | Limited Company: CYPRUS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BTL Industries, Inc.       |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 362 Elm Street             |  |
| City:           | Marlborough                |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 01752                      |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number:       | 87625155 | HIFEM        |
| Serial Number:       | 87625167 | EMSELLA      |
| Registration Number: | 5299922  | NEOSCULPTING |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2152683871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-268-3888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Lisa Stanton/Riverside Law LLP Address Line 1: 1285 Drummers Lane, Suite 202 Address Line 2: Glenhardie Corporate Center Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | lisa stanton   |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Lisa Stanton/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 01/17/2019     |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=18\_12\_18\_EMSELLA-HIFEM-NEOSCULPTING-TM Assignment\_signed\_both#page1.tif source=18\_12\_18\_EMSELLA-HIFEM-NEOSCULPTING-TM Assignment\_signed\_both#page2.tif source=18 12 18 EMSELLA-HIFEM-NEOSCULPTING-TM Assignment signed both#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0656

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED, a limited company of Cyprus, having an address of Office C, Kennedy 64, Nicosia CYPRUS 1076 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the marks (the "Marks") listed below in connection with the listed goods and/or services:

| Mark      | Filing Date        | Serial No. |
|-----------|--------------------|------------|
| <br>HIFEM | September 27, 2017 | 87/625,155 |
|           |                    |            |

### Goods/Services

(Class 010) Medical and aesthetic apparatus and instruments, in particular non-invasive medical and surgical apparatus and instruments generating electrical, magnetic, electromagnetic, mechanical or thermal therapeutic energy used to stimulate gynecological and urological muscles and to increase strength and physical performance of gynecological and urological muscles for health, medical, and aesthetic purposes; medical and surgical apparatus and instruments for use in medical, surgical and aesthetic medicine procedures, namely, body shaping, fat removal, circumference reduction of waist, leg, arm, chest, neck, back, buttock, thigh, breast, saddlebags, and abdomen, tightening of skin, cellulite reduction, skin rejuvenation, wrinkle reduction, scar reduction, reduction of stretch marks; electric stimulation and magnetic stimulation apparatus for physical therapy purposes for the treatment of nerve and muscle pain and elimination of muscular spasmus; gynecological and urological medical and surgical apparatus and instruments for examining and treating reproductive organs, bladder, rectum; body rehabilitation apparatus for medical purposes; beds specially made for medical purposes

(Class 044) Health care services

| Mark    | Filing Date        | Serial No. |
|---------|--------------------|------------|
| EMSELLA | September 27, 2017 | 87/625,167 |

### Goods/Services

(Class 910) Medical and aesthetic apparatus and instruments, in particular non-invasive medical, aesthetic and surgical apparatus and instruments generating electrical, magnetic, electromagnetic, mechanical or thermal therapeutic energy used to stimulate gynecological and prological muscles and to increase strength and physical performance of gynecological and urological muscles for health, medical, and aesthetic purposes, medical, aesthetic and surgical apparatus and instruments for use in medical, surgical and aesthetic medicine procedures, namely, body shaping, fat removal, circumference reduction of waist, leg, arm, chest, neck, back, buttock, thigh, breast, saddlebags, and abdomen, tightening of skin, cellulite reduction, skin rejuvenation, wrinkle reduction, scar reduction, reduction of stretchmarks; Massage apparatus for use in lymphatic drainage and to increase circulation of body fluids, electric stimulation and magnetic stimulation apparatus for physical therapy purposes for the treatment of nerve and muscle pain and elimination of muscular spasms; gynecological and prological medical, aesthetic and surgical apparatus and instruments for examining and treating reproductive organs, bladder, rectum; Body rehabilitation apparatus for medical purposes: Physical therapy equipment, namely, medical ultrasound apparatus, electrotherapy devices for providing transcutaneous electrical nerve stimulation, laser therapy stimulators, magnet therapy stimulators, high-frequency heat therapy apparatus, microwave therapy apparatus, traction therapy apparatus for medical purposes, shockwave therapy apparatus, electromagnetic therapy apparatus, hydrotherapy apparatus, and heat therapy apparatus; Physiotherapy and rehabilitation equipment, namely, medical ultrasound apparatus, electrotherapy devices for providing transcutaneous electrical nerve stimulation, laser therapy stimulators, magnet therapy stimulators, high-frequency heat therapy apparatus, microwave therapy apparatus, traction therapy apparatus for medical purposes, shockwave therapy apparatus, electromagnetic therapy apparatus, hydrotherapy apparatus, and heat therapy apparatus; beds specially made for medical purposes; Contraceptive apparatus; Artificial limbs; Suture materials; all the aforementioned goods not in connection with cardiologic and cardiovascular treatment appearatus, including body fluid movement pumps, enablers or enhancers of any

(Class 044) Health care services, namely, health assessment services, treatment of patients with gynecological disorders, pelvic area disorders, bladder disorders and incontinence; Gynecological services; Rental of medical apparatus and equipment; Cosmetic and plastic surgery; Beauty salon services; Liposuction; medical services, namely, removal of body cellulite

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0653

### Mark NEOSCULPTING

### Registration Date October 3, 2017

Registration No. 5,299,922

### Goods/Services

(Class 010) Medical and veterinary apparatus and instruments, in particular apparatus and instruments for the treatment of cellulite, apparatus and instruments for body toning and body shaping, and apparatus for the removal of fat, circumference reduction, tightening of skin, reduction of wrinkles, treatment of pigmentation spots; Massage apparatus. Medical and veterinary apparatus and instruments for aesthetic skin treatment procedures; Medical and veterinary apparatus generating electromagnetic, magnetic, electrical, mechanical or thermal energy for use in skin treatment procedures; none of the aforementioned being dental, orthodontic or gnathal goods

(Class 044) Cosmetic treatment in the nature of cosmetic skin care services; Cosmetic body care services; Beauty care for the body, skin, hair; Application of cosmetics and cosmetic apparatus in the nature of special effects makeup to the body; none of the aforementioned being in the dental, orthodontic or gnathal fields

WHEREAS, Assignor has Applications pending (the "Applications") listed above by serial number for the marks HIFEM and EMSELLA on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services:

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for and has been granted a registration (the "Registration") listed above by registration number ("Registration No.") for the mark NEOSCULPTING on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services; and

WHEREAS, BTL Industries, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having an address of 362 Elm Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts, USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the Applications and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the Applications and the Registration.

| By (sign):           | 1/N)                 |  |
|----------------------|----------------------|--|
| Name<br>(print):     | DINNER               |  |
| Title:               | diador               |  |
| BTL Industries, Inc. |                      |  |
| Dated                | <u>221   2018 - </u> |  |

By (sign):

Name (print): VIOLARIS PETROS

Title: DIRECTOR

BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Dated 21 12 2018

RECORDED: 06/22/2029

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0659